
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1423 
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CORPORATIZE THE NHs   

1423.  SHRI RAM CHARITRA NISHAD:  

          Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state:  

(a)  whether it is true that the Government is considering to corporatize the National 
Highways Authority of India under the Companies Act, 1956;  

(b)  if so, the details thereof;  
(c)  whether it is also true that any such move will badly affect the current set up of 

NHAI and the road construction activities; and  
(d) if so, the details thereof? 
  

 

ANSWER 
 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND 
HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI  MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA) 

(a)   No Madam. 

(b) to ( d) Question does not arise.  

     

     ***** 

 

 


